DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
ER48/18/18
ER cores
2008 Sep 01 794
Ferroxcube
ER cores ER48/18/18

17.6
± 0.4
17.6
± 0.4
R0.8 ± 0.5 (4×)
Core halves
Clamping force for AL measurements, 50 ± 20 N.
Properties of core sets under power conditions
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
TOTAL AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C90 180 ± 5% ≈ 54 ≈ 2500 ER48/18/18-3C90-E180
265 ± 5% ≈ 77 ≈ 1500 ER48/18/18-3C90-E265
309 ± 5% ≈ 93 ≈ 1250 ER48/18/18-3C90-E309
370 ± 5% ≈ 111 ≈ 1000 ER48/18/18-3C90-E370
465 ± 5% ≈ 140 ≈ 750 ER48/18/18-3C90-E465
6400 ± 25% ≈ 1920 ≈ 0 ER48/18/18-3C90
3C94 6400 ± 25% ≈ 1920 ≈ 0 ER48/18/18-3C94
GRADE
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at